year, while the value of those transactions increased
by around 8  per  cent. The average value of both
debit card and credit and charge card transactions
remained broadly steady at $67 and $145, respectively.

Growth in credit and charge card usage picked up
moderately in 2009/10 after falling to historically low
levels in 2008/09 (Graph 4). The earlier slow-down may
have been partly attributable to households seeking
to reduce indebtedness during the global financial
crisis. The recent pick-up suggests that this factor
may have since declined in importance, with both the

Graph 3

0

20

40

60

80

0

20

40

60

80

Non-cash Payments per Capita*
Financial year

No No

201020072004

BPAY

Credit cards
Direct debits

Direct credits

Debit cards

* Apart from BPAY, data from 2002 onwards are based on the RBA's Retail
Payments Statistics; data for earlier years come from APCA and the RBA,
and have been adjusted for differences between these sources and the
Retail Payments Statistics

Cheques

2001

Sources: ABS; APCA; BPAY; RBA

19981995

Table 2: Australian Non-cash Retail Payments

2009/10

Per cent of total   Average value

Average growth,
2004/05–2009/10

Per cent
Number Value $ Number Value

Cheques 4.9 11.3 4 814 -9.3 -2.3

Direct debits 10.5 37.5 7 462 7.0 8.4

Direct credits(a) 22.7 47.0 4 333 6.5 6.8

Debit cards 33.4 1.1 67 13.1 12.8

Credit cards(b) 24.1 1.7 145 5.9 8.1

BPAY 4.4 1.4 697 13.8 16.2

Total 100.0 100.0 2 090 7.2 6.2

(a)  Excludes BPAY transactions; a reporting change by a bank caused a break in the series, increasing the number and decreasing the
value of direct credits

(b)  Excludes BPAY transactions
Sources: BPAY; RBA

0

10

20

30

0

10

20

30

Value of Card Payments*
Year-on-year growth

Credit

Debit

20102007200420011998

%%

* RBA credit card data prior to March 2008 adjusted to remove BPAY
transactions

Sources:  BPAY; RBA

Graph 4

1 0 rEsErvE BANk of AUsTrALiA

0

5

10

15

20

25

0

5

10

15

20

25

Scheme Debit Cards
Share of total debit card purchases

2009

Number

%%

Value

2008 2010